MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



On motion of Supervisor Washington, seconded by Supervisor Spiegel, and duly carried by unanimous vote, **IT WAS ORDERED** that the meeting of Tuesday, November 28, 2023, be adjourned in memory of Robert L. Heer (Bob), a beloved resident of Riverside County who died peacefully at his home in Corona surrounded by family.

Born in Upland, California in the orange groves of San Antonio Heights, Bob spent a lot of time in the skies above flying with experienced pilots, many of whom flew in the war. While still in high school, at age seventeen, Bob enlisted in the US Army, Infantry, specializing in technical communications capacities. As a Corporal, he served overseas on active duty in Southern Korea and was honorably discharged as a 20-year-old Sergeant.

Bob was a loving father, coach, outdoor enthusiast, instructor, and a supportive husband. In retirement, he volunteered mentoring boys at risk through the Corona Police Department. Bob and his wife JoAnn moved to Corona in 1988. Soon after, a hangar at Corona Airport became his second home.

Bob was smart, hardworking, engaging, and unpretentious. He accepted people as they were. He enjoyed his 90th birthday celebration staged by all his grandkids and their spouses. The week prior to his passing, Bob's nephew managed to get him in the right seat as he flew his final approach.

Bob's memory and passionate spirit will live forever in the hearts of those who knew and loved him. He will be greatly missed but never forgotten.

The Board of Supervisors commemorates his service to the County of Riverside.

IT WAS FURTHER ORDERED that the Board of Supervisors expresses its heartfelt condolences to the family of Robert L. Heer (Bob).

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a full true, and correct copy of an order made and entered on November 28, 2023 of Supervisors Minutes.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Board of Supervisors

Dated: November 28, 2023

Kimberly Rector, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, in and for the County of Riverside, State of California.

By: marker believe Deputy

AGENDA NO.

ATTACHMENTS FILED WITH CLERK OF THE BOARD

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



On motion of Supervisor Washington, seconded by Supervisor Spiegel, and duly carried by unanimous vote, **IT WAS ORDERED** that the meeting of Tuesday, November 28, 2023, be adjourned in memory of Stuart Evan Glickman.

Born on November 2, 1937, Stuart was an inspirational force in the community and was loved and admired by everyone who knew him. He graduated from Fairfax High School in 1956. He also attended Wilshire Boulevard Synagogue until his confirmation at age sixteen.

After graduating from high school, Stuart signed up to be a US Marine before being honorably discharged due to a health-related issue. When Stuart married his wife Annie in 1959, he joined the film editor's union and worked at CBS studios as an apprentice film editor.

In 1963, Stuart enrolled in law school and graduated in five years. After passing the State Bar Exam, he went to work at the Riverside County District Attorney's Office as a Deputy District Attorney and later became a supervisor.

Stuart always had a love for the US Marine Corps and through his work at the DA's Office, he helped guide those convicted of crimes towards a better path by encouraging them to serve their Country. He was later appointed to become a Riverside County Superior Court Commissioner in 1988. After retirement he continued to sit on assignment until 2019.

Stuart was an active member of the Make a Wish Foundation, President of the Morning Lions Club, and President of the US Navy League. He was also a member of the American Bar Association for 50 years, and more.

Stuart loved his family most of all. He was wonderful husband, father, father-inlaw, grandfather, great-grandfather, and friend.

Stuart's memory and passionate spirit will live forever in the hearts of those who knew and loved him. He will be greatly missed but never forgotten.

The Board of Supervisors commemorates his service to the County of Riverside.

IT WAS FURTHER ORDERED that the Board of Supervisors expresses its heartfelt condolences to the family of Stuart Evan Glickman.

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a full true, and correct copy of an order made and entered on November 28, 2023 of Supervisors Minutes.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Board of Supervisors

Dated: November 28, 2023 Kimberly Rector, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, in and for the County of Riverside, State of California.

By: Mechel Delim Deputy

AGENDA NO.

ATTACHMENTS FILED WITH CLERK OF THE BOARD

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



On motion of Supervisor Washington, seconded by Supervisor Spiegel, and duly carried by unanimous vote, **IT WAS ORDERED** that the meeting of Tuesday, November 28, 2023, be adjourned in memory of Amy (Hobert) Herr, a beloved 56-year-old resident of Riverside County who passed away on November 23, 2023, after a courageous battle with Multiforme Glioblastoma.

Born on January 7, 1967, in Banning, California, Amy had a zest for life, family, and community. After graduating from Banning High School in 1985, she worked her way through all aspects of the city. She joined the school board and then became the school board president. She was also a prominent member of the San Gorgonio Pass Historical Society.

As the founder and CEO of the Boy's and Girl's Club, Amy was an inspirational force who helped tens of thousands of lives. She provided countless hours of love and sweat in order to build the organization to the success it is today.

Amy was a loving and devoted wife, mother, daughter, and friend. She leaves behind her husband Joe Herr; her three children, Ryan Herr-Perkins, Troy Herr, and Hannah Herr; her mother Kathleen Hobert; and her favorite dog Brim. She was preceded in death by her father Freemont Hobert.

Amy's memory and passionate spirit will live forever in the hearts of those who knew and loved her. She will be greatly missed but never forgotten.

The Board of Supervisors commemorates her service to the County of Riverside.

IT WAS FURTHER ORDERED that the Board of Supervisors expresses its heartfelt condolences to the family of Amy (Hobert) Herr.

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a full true, and correct copy of an order made and entered on November 28, 2023 of Supervisors Minutes.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Board of Supervisors

Dated: November 28, 2023

Kimberly Rector, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, in and for the County of Riverside, State of California.

By: machee belian Deput

AGENDA NO.

ATTACHMENTS FILED WITH CLERK OF THE BOARD